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2024-25 PERFORMANCE PROGRAM TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

DANCER NAME

STUDIO INFORMATION

EIRST DAY OF DANCE PAY THROUGH PARENT PORTAL STUDIO OFFICE HOURS
(begins after Labor Day) OCTOBER
PARENT PORTAL ONLINE_- pay online (no Mon-Thurs 4:00-7:00 pm
. fees apply for credit card/debit cards). Link to Tue 9:30-11:00 am
Tuesday Classes: Parent Portal may be found at Wed 10:00-11:30 am
September 3rd www luv2dance.com.
Wednesday Classes: _ STUDIO PHONE #: 801.546.1831 -
September 4th STUDIO OFFICE - during office hours, one of our Oct. Tuition S 10/10
Thursday Classes: ;ii@uwfmbers oan post your payment o your Performance TEAM Email:
September 5th performance@luv2dance.com Christmas Costume $75 10/10
Friday Classes: DROP BOX - Main studio office, front counter. Must
' include DANCERS FIRST & LAST NAME on ALL Accounting Email: f
September 6th payments to receive proper credit to account. . NO m account@luv%dance com Performance Tights (NOT HIP HOP) $14 10/10
Monday Classes: CASH ACCEPTED..
Choreography Fee (Depends on class 50-S80 10/10
September 9th MAIL -Checks may be mailed to: size) grapny (Dep ?BDS
1065 S. Main ST.. Fruit Heights, UT 84037

FALL BREAK: NO CLASS
PERFORMANCE TEAM AUDITIONS: Summer Training 6/6,13,20 Pre-tryout clinic 6/27, Tryouts 6/28. HALLOWEEN COSTUMES: WEAR TO DANCE CLASS & BRING TREATS TO SHARE last week.

Performance Teams will participate in 1 COMPETITION, held in Spring. Dates/Location TBD.

NOVEMBER
JUNE-AUGUST
Nov. Tuition S 11/10
Audition Placement Fee $35 | 6/28
Christmas Recital Fee $25 11/10
Annual Registration Fee $35 | 8/10 -
COMP Costume $50 11/10 (remaining costume
PERF TEAM TANK/TEE s30 | 810 DEPOSIT balance due in February)
COSTUME PICK-UP will be held in November, Dates TBA.
SEPTEMBER Accounts must be paid in FULL with a $0.00 balance before costume will be released. No Exceptions.
This includes all fees through NOVEMBER..
THANKSGIVING BREAK - NO CLASSES November 27, 28, 29 (Wed, Thurs, Fri),
DECEMBER
Sep. Tuition S 9/10
(determined by total hrs LATE FEE: $25 applied to
attending per week) any unpaid fees as of the
11th
Dec. Tuition S 12/10
Perfi HIP HOP 50-$85 9/10
O%g&?ﬂgztmon iBDs / CHRISTMAS RECITAL - Date & Times TBD. FREE ADMISSION
SHOES CHRISTMAS BREAK - NO CLASSES
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JANUARY

DANCER NAME:

APRIL

Jan. Tuition S 1/10

Apr. Tuition S 4/10

DANCE BACK IN SESSION, Tuesday, January 7th, 2025

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY - NO CLASS

COSTUME MEASUREMENTS for Spring Comp/Recital Costume will be based on sizing for Christmas Recital, unless parent otherwise
notifies program director, by email.

Dance Pictures - HAZEN $25+

SPRING BREAK - NO DANCE

FEBRUARY PERFORMANCE CLASS PICTURES: Dates TBD.

Photographer: HAZEN Photography (Packages $25 and up). Please plan to have your dancer(s) attend their scheduled
picture time so that the entire class is represented. Specific day/time TBD. You will receive an email with your picture
schedule approximately 1 week before picture dates. . Class day/time may change during the week of pictures to
accommodate space. Reimbursements for changed class day/times will not be given..

Feb. Tuition S 2/10

MAY

COMP Earrings $10 2/10

Extra Practice Fee (includes 2) | $25 2/10

Performance Competition $TBD 2/10 May Tuition S 5/10 (or BEFORE Spring

Costume Recital, whichever is

REMAINING BALANCE DUE earliest).

Performance Competition STED 2/10 *Please Note: May Tuition is due before the Spring Recital, if the Recital Date falls on a day prior to the 10th of May.

HIP HOP Costume Otherwise, May tuition will be due by May 10th. Al be paid in FULL with a $0.00 bal icipate i

REMAINING BALANCE DUE thte esrg\::iz,Rei\{t;LlJ|t|on will be due by May 10th. accounts must be paid in with a S0. alance, to participate in

PRESIDENT'S DAY - NO DANCE
SPRING COSTUME PICK-UP Dates TBD.
Accounts must be paid in FULL with a $0.00 balance before costume will be released. No Exceptions.

MARCH

Mar. Tuition S 3/10

$30-$50 3/10
TBD

Competition Fee

Spring Recital Fee $35 3/10

SPRING BREAK - NO CLASS

SPRING RECITAL
SPRING COMPETITION SHOWCASE

NOTE: Recital & Performance Programs do not perform in Showcase. We encourage all dancers to
attend the show, however, attendance is optional.

Please visit our website, www.luv2dance.com, to access Parent Portal, view list

of “upcoming events” or no class days, as well as view program information.

Thank you.
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DANCER NAME:

PERFORMANCE EXTRA PRACTICE
FEE

Fee per dancer, for extra practice, which
will be scheduled leading up to the
Spring Competition. Date/Time TBD.

$20 Note: this fee will be
adjusted in the event that an
extra practice is not necessary,

PERFORMANCE TEAM APPAREL Apparel Item TBD, (optional) $30-$45
’ L PERFORMANCE TANK OR T-SHIRT Tank (Jazz) T-shirt (Hip Hop) (required). | $30 ea
PERFORMANCE AUDITION FEE Required Fee for audition placement for | $30 " ! -
Performance Combo Dance Class. Paid PERFORMANCE COMP EARRINGS Competition Earrings (required). $10ea
at time of Audition Placement.
PERFORMANCE COMPETITION FEE Required Fee to participate in a TBD
REGISTRATION FEE Annual Fee required to enroll at Luv2 | $35 BOTE’_?'“O;‘Ld“”?_g thTeBip””g-
Dance Studio. (per student). ate/Time/Location :
CHRISTMAS COSTUME Received in November $75 DANCE PICTURES It is mandatory that every PTEAM Packages start at $25 and up.

PERFORMANCE TEAMS
COMPETITION COSTUME

Will be worn at Spring Competition
AND Spring Recital.

Approx. $90-5120

PERFORMANCE HIP HOP ONLY -
COMP SHOES
PERFORMANCE TURN SHOES

Hip Hop Shoes Required shoes for
Costume, provided by L2D. TURN
SHOES required, not provided by L2D.

Hip Hop shoes $60-$100 (TBD)
TURN SHOES Online Cost
approx. $30-$50

Required Purchase of basic package
$25, for Team Picture. Add ons
available..

dancer attends pictures. Purchasing a
package is required. Every dancer
needs to attend pictures to represent
the entire class.. We will broadcast
&/or display each class picture at the
Spring Recital. Hair/Makeup details
TBD.

PERFORMANCE CHOREOGRAPHY
FEE

Fee for choreography, which will be
used for the Competition Routine.
Will vary on class size.

$50-$80

CHRISTMAS RECITAL FEE

Fee Per Dancer performing in Recital.

Dancers Hair needs to be styled so that
it is out of their face, with any hair piece
placed high on the head, slightly to their
right, unless otherwise directed by
teacher or director.

Makeup is highly recommended for
Recital.

$25

SPRING RECITAL FEE

Fee Per Dancer performing in Recital.

Dancers Hair needs to be styled so that
it is out of their face, with any hair piece
placed high on the head, slightly to their
right, unless otherwise directed by
teacher or director.

Makeup is highly recommended for
Recital.

$35

MONTHLY TUITION

Please Note: Tuition rates are based on the
number of hours a dancer enrolls in per
week. There are no reimbursements or
discounts for classes that fall on Holidays,
Davis School District No School Days, and/or
any llations due to or any
disasters, which cannot be planned. Tuition
per month is not prorated for months there
are less class days. The tuition scale is set
by an overall average of class times
throughout the dance season, September
through May, considering all costs
associated with offering weekly instruction.

Weath

TUITION FOR ALL PROGRAMS DUE by
10th of EACH MONTH.

ADDING A TUMBLING CLASS
The same rates apply for Tumbling
classes, however, the tumbling hours
are not included in the dance hours to
determine the monthly rate. A $5
discount is given off of the Tuition for
Tumbling only. For example, if T hour
of dance instruction is $48/month,
adding 1 hour of tumbling is also
$48/month. When adding tumbling to
a dance class, you will receive $5 off
the monthly tumbling tuition, making it
$43. The $5 discount is only applied to
tumbling tuition.

Starts at $48 and up.

Discounts or tuition
reimbursements are NOT given
for any unattended classes.

Any accounting questions,
concerns, issues, need to be
emailed to:
myaccount@luv2dance.com.
Inquiries are responded to within
48 hours, Mon-Thurs.
Accounting is closed Fri-Sun.

LATE FEE

Please pay account in FULL by the 10th
of each month in order to avoid a Late
Fee. A Late Fee of $25 will be applied
to any account with unpaid balances as
of the 11th of each month.. This
includes ANY unpaid fees for Monthly
Tuition, Costumes, Recital Fees, etc.
ALL Tuition AND Fees are due on the
10th of each month.

825 per account, per month
unpaid.*

*Competition Program Accounts
(does not apply Performance
Program) have additional Late
Fees that may be applied every
quarter or payment plan period.
Please refer to your FEE
Payment Schedule for additional
info.
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